
- MANCHESTER CANOE CLUB 
(AFFILIATED WITH BRITISH CANOE UNION) 

·, Workshop & Storehouse : 
.•• • Cfo AGECROFT ROWING CLUB, 

LITTLETON ROAD, LOWER KERSAL. 

Hon. Secretary : 
C. M. ROTHWELL 

21 WINDSOR R<DAD 
CLAYTON BRl!DGE 
MANCHESTER! toM10 6QQ 

Te!. Failsworth 1374 
(Day or ever ing) 
061-681 1374 

(No Postal Deliverles here please) 

EJ\.SDY 31.".LOM (nem Richmond,Yorkshire) 

NOVIC:ES 

1,. Albert ICerr 
2. Harry Hines 
3o James Drnclley 
4. Paul Kondr-ew 
5. Clive Cope 
6. James Jones 
7. Kenneth Dc.l·ton 
8. Peter Roberto 
9. John Vinten 

10. David Pi.er-cc 
11. John .Scott 
12. David :Riley 
13. Charles '110.:-.le 
14. Howard G:cclw.m 
15. Malcolm :Gc.n.nister 
16. R.A.Hi[jnell 
17. John Pe.Lmo.r 
18. Steve Mitchell 
19. Peter Hetherington 
20. William Fec.therstone 
21. Martin Hunt 
22. William Dowler 
23. Peter Tioney 
21+. Vic Hartley 
25. Michael Goldsuith 
26. Vincent Mee 
27. John White 
28. Ron Penson 
29. Donal cl .;.:2.G)in 
300 Jerry Stoc~_::i.cy 
31. John Edmond1:,on 
32. Paul Chee-cho.m 
33. Edward Dishop 
34. Trevor Dcr!~eley 
35. Michael Mc'~uo.id 
;;6. Chris Wri._;h·c 
37. Harry Costley 
38. Rex Lord 
39. J,drian Todd 
4o. G.W.Olivcr 
41. John McLe.:::J.1 
42. Ian McTurl: 
43. Jim Miller 
44. Mike Greenwood 
45. Philip Freestone 
46. Derek Pierce 
47. Gerard Tiod~ors 
Lf8. Simon lvilson 
49. Stephen Drwy 
50. i'.Jteve Roc1ie 
51 • Adrian Laud 
52. Barry Turnbull 

Carlisle 
Manchester 
Bradford Univ. 
Sunderland 
Midland 
Sheffield 
Denstone College 
Dede College 
Luton College 
Manchester 
Edinburgh Univ. 
Manchester 
$heffield 
Carlisle 
West Yorks. 
Denstone College 
North Notts. 
Howtown O.A.C, 
Carlisle 
Doys Brigade 
Manchester 
Bradford Univ. 
North Notts. 
Lancaster Univ. 
Manchester Univ. 
Luton College 
West Yorks. 
Leeds Carne~ie 
Cleveland 
Oxford Univ. 
Bradford Univ. 
Manchester 
Denstome College 
Askham Bryan College 
Keighley School 
Lancaster Univ. 
Carlisle 
Independent 
Doys Brigade 

Edinburgh Univ. 
Askham Bryan College 
Edinburgh Univ. 
Lancaster Univ. 
Independent 
Manchester 
Sunderland 
Manchester 
Independent 
Edinburgh Univ. 
Sheffield 
Sheffield Univ. 

16th/17th May 1962 

1st run 

196 170 366 
235 O 235 
239 10 249 
217 90 307 
224 30 254 
229 50 279 
238 20 258 
230 30 260 
214 60 274 
250 30 280 
263 40 303 
238 90 328 
245 30 275 
251 50 301 
233 Bo 313 
267 100 367 
274 170 L~44 
239 50 289 
239 50 289 

Capsized 
227 70 297 
255 100 355 
227 So 307 
279 30 309 
227 250 L:.77 
232 90 322 
216 190 406 
2.47 80 327 
248 80 328 
259 70 329 
230 100 330 
255 90 3l:.5 
293 40 333 
234 140 37L~ 
253 300 553 
273 70 343 
224 120 34-4 
234 ~ 110 3L:_4- 
298 So 378 
276 1 70 L:.Lr6 
279 80 359 
288 So 368 
292 210 502 
249 140 3Q9 
287 110 397 
247 140 387 
201 310 511 
285 190 475 
291 100 391 · 
276 220 496 
250 410 660 
_300 290 590 

Continued. 

2nd run 

~~~ 4g ~~~ 
232 20 252 
221 30 251 
223 110 333 
238 20 258 
251 so 33P 
225 140 36.15 
212 50 262 
225 40 26t 
236 30 266 
244 30 27Lr 
231 50 281 
249 30 279 
231 50 281 
244 40 284 
244 4o 284- 
239 70 309 
227 190 41'7 
244 50 294 
234 110 34-4 
228 70 298 

Sera boned. 
257 60 317 
251 70 327 
229 110 339 
252 70 322 
255 160 415 
246 90 336 
250 90 34-d 
233 100 333 
241 90 33\ 
Diaqualificq. 

225 110 335 

~~~ ig 5~~ 
256 130 386 
243 220· 463 
258 90 348 
256 100 356 
319 So 39~ 
263 100 363 
254 110 36L~ 
245 120 361 
332 4o 37a 
21.~3 130 373 
205 170 37§ 
286 100 388 
293 110 ~l03 
263 130 393 
282 120 402 
250 160 410 . . . . . 

220 
235 
249 
251 
254 
258 
258 
260 
262 
265 
266 
274 
275 
279 
231 
2134 
285 
289 
289 
294 
297 
298 
J07 
309 
321 
322 
322 
327 
328 
329 
330 
331 
333 
335 
335 
343 
3Lr4 
344 
3L:-8 
356 
359 
363 
364 
365 
372 
373 
375 
386 
391 
393 
11-02 
410 



'\ ,. 

EASBY SLALOM .. 1970 Sheet 2., 

o o o •• Novices (continued) 
. 1st run 2nd ru.. B tt 

Time Pen.Total~ Pen0~ e er 

53. 
54. 
55. 
560 
57. 
58 .• 
590 
60o 
610 
620 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 
67. 
68. 
69. 
70 .• 
71. 
72. 
73. 

Mike Jennincs 
David Leach 
John McC::'.llum 
Tim Warin 
Roger Chorlton 
Michael Cooper 
Hugh Pnshley 
Paul Pearson 
Roger Leccry 
Colin Wilson 
Alwyn Corucll 
Dave Cook 
Christopher Drown 
Christopher nodua 
Jim Douglns 
Susan Essex 
Adrien Burns:i.de 
John Cheotho.rn 
Richard To'-1lc 
Anthony Go.rside 
C.N.Procter 

Oxford Univ o 
Sheffield Univ •. 
Edinburgh Unf.v , 
Aberdeen Univo 
Sheffield Univ. 
Keighley School 
Sheffield 

_ Keigbley School 
Denstone College 
Manchester 
Askham Bryan College 
West Yorks. 
2nd Northumberlru1d B.R. u. 
Bradford Univo 
Edinburgh Univ. 
Bradford Univ. 
Belle Vue School 
Manchester 
Sheffield 
Denstone College 
Bradford Univ. 

74-., Ron Rymer West Yor ks , 
75. Steven Strincor Sheffield 
76. Gareth Roberts Mnnchester 
'77. Dave Elliott Oxford Univ. 
78. Paul Keely Viking 
7..9 .••.. f1aJ:k_Yfil)_r11ans.. Delle Vue School 
80., John Webb Northrfutt-s~ - 
810 Geraint Roberts 
82. Robert Powell 
83. John Summerson 
84. Judi th Hampson 
85. Peter Wntt~ 
86. Charlie Unsuorth 
87. Rachelle :Esl:ermo.nn 
88. Rosemary WaF:or 
890 David Lyon 
900 Dona_ld Henderson 
910 Joseph D0.:i..uuont 
92. Con ('llarin 
93. N.i..:holns Lar-dor- 
94 0 ..:ltuart Crrn,1pton 
y'-:'. Michael Fox 
96. Paul Myers 
97. Geoff Dawson 
98._Derek Myers 

I-1c'111chester 
Manchester Univ. 
North Notts. 
I.M.Marsh College 
Cleveland 
Leeds 
Edinburgh Univ. 
Mwchester Univ. 
MD.nchester Univ. 
Edinburgh Univ. 
Ellesmere College 
Cleveland 
Ellesmere College 
Delle Vue School 
Askhru:J Bryan College 
Independent 
Cleveland 
Independent 

277 220 497 
271 230 501 
262 260 522 
216 250 L1-66 
233 190 423 
262 160 Li-22 
244 190 434 
236 210 Li-46 
260 360 620 
303 160 L1-63 
266 200 ~-66 
274 470 744 
264 300 564 
262 210 472 
325 170 495 
249 240 489 
227 320 547 
261 250 511 
293 250 5L:.3 
Disqualified 

334 350 684 
280 540 820 
Disqualified 

269 280 549 
261 290 551 
269 290 559 

_-2]3 250 563 
251 320 571 
263 .310 573 
305 270 575 
293 290 583 
284 310 59Lf 
253 iro 593 
287 350 637 
289 430 719 
280 590 870 
342 470 812 
258 890 11L1-8 
257 480 737 
269 760 1029 
265 600 865 
269 550 819 
290 700 990 
234 850 1084 

Capsized 
Capsized 

301 110 411 
271 140 411 
284 130 414 
256 160 416 
270 19'0 1+20 
291 150 4Lf1 
288 170 458 
268 250 518 
270 190 l~6o 
349 190 539 
257 430 687 
277 210 L1-87 
321 150 r71 

Scratched 
307 180 ~87 
218 530 1t748 
2;4 250 494 
249 410 659 
329 190 519 
320 210 530 
276 260 536 
402 140 542 
273 270 5L1-3 
2r.4 300 57L1- 
2:+ 7 400 647 
313 280 593 
272 472. 7~2 

Scratched 
275 590 865 
364 260 62Lf 

·scratched 
266 320 586 
250 470 720 
288 320 608 
321 290 611 
298 330 628 
323 330 653 
262 470 ?32 
316 480 796 
264 490 754 
282 500 782 
262 660 922 

239 Ca~8~z~t19 
325 820 1n45 

411 
411 
414 
4i6 
420 
422 
434 
L:-46 
460 
463 
466 
487 
4?1 
472 

· 487 
489 
494 
511 
519 
530 
536 
542 
543 
549 
551 
559 
563 

- 571- - 

573 
575 
583 
586 
593 
608 
611 
628 
653 
732 
737 
754 
782 
819 
990 

1019 
1145 

Richard Droughton,Garry Carruthers, Michael Cort,Jane Dixon,Thomas 
Elaine Halt,Philip Jones,William Lawton,Robert Lewis,John Lucas, 
Barry Mor;:;211,Jonathan Owen,Lawrence Schroeder,Maureen Sirley, 
Peter Smar-t , ,Steve Sulli van., Mark Thorogood 1 E. Wynroe o 

CANADI!1J1T :OOU:CLGS 

1. Robin Witter [~ Rodney Witter 
2. Jeff Blater & Dave Swift 
3« Robert Smith & Derek Harper 
4. James Dradley & Dave Thornley 
5. Brian Evans 8: Aileen Evans 
60 Rex Lord 8, Jo1m Knight Independent 
7o Michael Newsome & Dill Bowler Bradford Univ. Scratched 
80 Peter Robinson & Roger Charlton 291 320 611. 
9. Anne Davis 8: J.Turner Aberdeen Univ. 298 360 658 

Peter Fuchs 0: Al.an Harber Chalfont Park Scratched 

Chester & RAF 
West Yorks. 
Viking 
Bradford Univ. 
Lakeland 

'i;87 
203 
255 
285 
330 
291 

10 
10 
90 
95 

140 
160 

197 
213 
345 
380 
470 
451 

Capsizecl 

Hall1 l 
- cr-at.ched •• 

184 o Q84 

;~6 ~g 6~6 
278 50 ~28 
324 60 [384 
276 13() ~06 
316 250 566 
295 280 575 
368 260 628 

Scratched 

184 
209 
320 
328 
384 
406 
566 
575 
628 



" Correction 
1.Goodman 159 

EASBY SLALOM 1970 2.Briden 162 I Sheet 3 

3.Fazey 163 + 10 = 173 173 
1st run 2nd run B tt 

OPEN E~1IT Time Pen.Total Time Pen.Total -~--~r_ 
167 + 10 = 177 -- - _ ....•.. -., .. ~-- -- --~-·- 

1. John Fazey Manchester 163 10 173 107 10 117 117 
2. Heather Goodman Lakeland 166 0 166 159 0 159 159 
3. William Dridon Warwickshire K.C. 169 0 169 162 0 162 162 

4. Robert Smith 80 
I 

Viking 177 0 177 172 252 177 
7. Peter Robinson Sheffield Univ. 173 30 203 179 0 179 179 
6. Neil Rickcrby Sunderland 175 10 185 170 50 220 185 
7r~ John Curwen Midland 193 Lf-0 233 190 10 zoo 200 

8. Christopher Bc:1.rlow Sunderland 187 40 227 184 20 t04 204 

9. Tony Westbu:cy Lakeland 189 30 219 195 10 205 205 
10. Geoffrey Smith West Yorks. • I 196 10 206 188 20 208 206 
11. Carol Gostlinc; Buxton 196 10 206 193 90 283 206 

I 

12. David Wilbrcl12J:i1 Manchester 208 0 208 220 70 290 208 
I 

13. Tom Rose Edinburgh Univ. 217 10 227 208 0 208 208 

14. Peter Woof Lakeland Scratched 188 20 208 208 

15. John Cordincly .. Keighley School 199 10 209 201 20 221 209 
16. George Carroll Lakeland 201 60 261 195 20 215 215 

17. David Ander son Edinburgh Univ. 215 0 215 191 160 351 215 

18. Keith White Manchester 175 190 365 189 30 219 219 
19. David Zillessen Belle Vue School ~ . 202 20 222 197 50 2~-7 222 

20. Mike J,dE,ms Cru-lisle 208 80 288 202 20 222 222 

21. Roger Denrdcn Mc-mchester · .. 222 0 222 214 40 254 222 
I 

22. Kevin Carruthers Lakeland 204 20 224 205 50 ?55 224 

23. Ian Lambert 
. 

204 180 384 208 20 228 228 Leeds 
24. Raymond Hind Carlisle 211 50 261 219 10 229 229 fl 2;56. Brian Pe['TSOil Manchester 207 30 237 217 70 287 237 I 

f 2(67.David Thornley Bradford Univ. 206 70 276 208 30 238 238 

\ J18 Iain Johnston Edinburgh Univ. 223 60 283 230 10 240 240 

~5. David ToDlis Walsall 199 150 349 212 30 242 2Lr2~ V il9, David Radcliffe Viking 223 20 2Lr3 225 20 245 243 
3G. Derrick Har per Viking 214 30 2L:.4 214 40 25Lr 244 

· 33. Brian EvMs Lakeland 238 20 258 217 30 247 247 
3a. Peter J.1:iorco.n Manchester 250 30 280 237 10 247 247 

~ 3.5, Roger Longf e.l.Low West Yorks. 228 20 248 225 50 275 248 
3/i;: Michael Newsome Dradford Univ. ~·. 243 70 313 238 -10-248- 2L~8 

yj. Roy Metcnlfe Manchester 219 30 249 No time4o 249 

\ i ~8'. f,nthony Gabor it 
. 

239 10 249 249 Viking Disqualified 
\ 25 11. Allan Johnston Leamington 200 50 250 203 30 233 233..r \ 

\ 3~. Andrew Wilson Oxford Univ. & Manchester 245 110 355 246 10 256 256 _) 
29 '1/i. David Morton Carlisle 220 20 2L:.o No t imel 20 24o 

40 Simon Hirst Belle Vue School Capsized 252 10 262 262 
41. Keith Harvey Bede College 235 30 265 230 100 630 265 
42. David Rushfirth Manchester 228 60 288 221 50 271 271 
43. Laurence \hlbraham Manchester r 197 170 367 191 80 271 271 
44. Stephen Mor1san Independent 262 10 272 245 170 415 272 
45. Trevor Kirk Belle Vue School • 249 80 329 225 50 275 275 
46. Raymond Smith Bradford Univ. - Scratched 231 50 281 281 
4?. Boger Palarno.rczuk Viking 

,. 
230 120 350 222 60 282 282 

48. Mike Hall Manchester 192 90 1282 282 
~9 .. Neil Macdonnld Aberdeen Univ. 255 70 325 245 40 28.5 Zo.5 
50. Peter Mansell Manchester 190 100 290 191 18o ~71 290 
51. John Leeson Warwickshire ICC. 257 120 377 233 60 293 293 
52. Alan Fro.ser Aberdeen Univ. ~ ~ -~i;- -:--~;~ ~~~~2~- Fs~~ 295 
53. John Smith A .J, .Co1.lege - 299 
540 Anthony Thompson Warwickshire K.C. 210 90 300 234 180 414 300 
55. Roger ArmstronG Ellesmere College 282 70 352 271 30 301 301 
56. Frank Greenslnde Ellesmere College 264 4o 304 262 50 ;312 304 
57. J\.ndrew H,:nwell Aberdeen Univ. Rerun not t.'.:1.ken220 90 310 310 
58. Keith Peaxson Bede College 259 270 529 241 70 311 311 
59. John Knic;ht Indepenent 

. . 269 70 339 266 50 316 316 
60 .. Bill Goodrnc..n Manchester 228 90 318 214 100 32Lr 318 
61. Malcolm Harshnll Delle Vue School 229 90 319 220 100 320 319 
62. Aileen Evans Lakeland 276 50 326 293 80 373 326 
63. Rowland Lowe Lancaster Univ. 292 150 4Lr2 249 80 329 329 
64. Norman DodLson West Yorks. 243 90 333 235 160 395 333 
65, Edmund Palmer Manchester 2'+1 100 3L}1 No time20 }1t1 341 
66. David Morton Belle Vue School 252 140 392 247 100 347 347 
67. Val Smith Aberystwyth College 221 140 361 268 150 418 361 
68.·Tony Richardson Independent 252 110 362 254 120 374 362 

Continued . . ~ . . ~ ~ 



EASBY SLALOM 
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1$70 
• Open Event (continued) 

69. 
50 1<;f. 

71. 
72. 
73. 
74. 
75-4 
76. 
77. 
78. 
79. 
80. 
81. 
82. 
83. 
84. 

Harry.Calverley Manchester 
J:..lan Toplis Wnlsall 

(The above competitor should be 50th on 
Stephen Fordham West Yorks. 
Pat Ma.ynnrd Birmingham 
Victor Corner Viking 
Fiona :tvr.iller Edinburgh Univ. 
Julian Turner 1\berdeen University 
Marion Spownrt l\.berdeen University 
Anne Davis J,.berdeen University 
M.Robinson :/ 
John Mason Mruichester 
Robert Ho.cConnel 
Jonathan Hu.r;hes 
J.Dowlam 
D.Nicholson 
l\.lan Hnll 
Bernard Ashworth,David Burkinshawe,David Crolla,Ross Hagger, 
G.P.Scnrborouch,Do.vid Tylesley. 

TR1UNTNG GHOUP (late entries, not eligible for prizes) 

1. Ken Lengford 
2. John JvlacLeod. 
3. Keith Wickho.m 
4. Mike 'I'homae 
5. t,udrey Keerie 
P• M.Swallow 

Nigel Morley 
Dave Fawcett 

Ci\N:'..DI:.N SINGLES 

1. Rowen_OsbornQ 
2. John Wilde 
3. Andrew Wilson 
4. John Knight 
5. Peter Walton 
6. David Bird 
7., Julian Turner 

TEI.MS 

5. EDINBURGH UNIV.11i.:1 
6. VIKING ",\,: 
7. LAKELAND ilcn 

8 o MJ'.NCHESTE.:.l. ; 1 C :i 
9A, L.AKE1l"'.:l:'1D ;;:,_:;; 
10,. LAK-ELAND ilj~11 

11 .• SUNDERL!~i'ID 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15 .• 
16. 
17. 
18. 

~19. 
20. 
21 .• 
22. 

N.23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

WEST YOTIKS nDi1 
AI3E.l~DEEN UNIV. 171311 

M8llchester 

Manchester 
Manchester 
Sunderland 
Manchester 
Sunderland 
Chester 

Manchester 
Manchester 

348 
209 

preceding 
240 
267 
210 
285 
260 
312 
256 
250 

Edinburgh University 
nm'cton 

j Sheet·*~ 
1.st run 2nd run D tt' 

Time Pen.Tote~ Time Pen.Total. ~.f:!: ---------~- 

Oxford Univ. & Manchester 
Independent'! 
Sheffield 
Buxton 
Aberdeen University 

200 
----222 

273 
332 
309 

1,, BUXTON 1'N1 Fazey , Morley ,Gostling 
2. Mt.NCHESTiill »t» MacLeod,Mansell,Hall 
3. WEST YOHKS. Harrop,Smith,Cordingley 
4. SCRJ,TCH c;J,J;'J)I:,NS Witter/Witter,Fuchs/Harber, 

Walton (C.1). 

WEST YORKS. "J.11 
SCRATCH Cope,Johnson,Raspin 
DELLE VlfJI; scn.111,11 Marshall,Zillesen,Kirk 
BRADFOTID nnn Thornley,Dradley,Smith 
ANTIGLODE THO~CTETIS ( C. 1 ) Bird, Wilde, Smith 
BEDE COLLEGE Roberts,Harvey,Pearson 
M.f.NCHE.S'l'Ell i1D11 Palmer ,Riley ,Pearson 
CARLISLE Costley,Kerr,Graham 
VIKING 11D11 Goborit,Palamarezuk,Corner 
MitNCHE.STER "Il" \ihi te, Hunt, Morgan 
.ABERDEEN mnv. i:i111 Turner, Macdonald, Warin 
BRJ,DFOl~D ;;A:: Edmondson,Newsome,Rodda 
BELLE VUE :3CH.nD11 Smith,Hirst,Morgan 

Fraser,Davis, Spowart 

20 368 
160 369 

sheet) 
190 L1-30 
110 377 
170 300 
110 395 
200 460 
24D 552 
390 646 
160 410 

24D 190 430 
249 270 519 
267 500 767 
No number 

146 o 14-6 
146 0 1Lt6 
153 20 173 
146 10 156 
208 10 218 

No number 

0 200 
10 232 

270 91-3 
100 432 
110 419 

324 480 Go4 

192 40 232 
228 100 328 
209 110 319 

277 320 597 

313 110 423 
Radoli££e,Smith,Harper 254 70 324 
Westbury,Woof,Carruthers 249 24D 489 
Wilbraham1Wilbraham,Metcalfe266 280 546 

Cnrroll,Evans,Marsden 317 120 437 
Dedd,Mason,Other _ 314 460 774 

.. ~ 223 230 453 
298 410 708 
261 160 li-21 
277 500 777 
298 160 4-58 
323 14D 463 
332 230 562 
271 360 631 
328 180 508 
292 710 1002 
288 250 538 
290 620 910 
309 910 1219 
341 310 651 
341 320 661 
385 14DO 1785 

264 160 424 
227 60 287 

251 120 
266 180 
206 190 
268 1601 
270 130 
287 1201 
259 . 150 

371 
446 
396 
428 
4DO 
407 
409 

i,bandoned 
281 14D 421 
Disqualified 

322 230 552 
Abandorecl 

272 5oq 772 
Disqualified 

Scratched 

Continued. 

149 10 159 

156 0 156 

169 20 189 
228 100 328 
(Rerun offered) 
No number 
No number 

200 0 200 
206 20 226- 
284 30 314 
323 20 343 
320 60 380 
282 110 392 
324 495 519 

I 
187 2© 207 
214· 2(]) 234 

I 
208 3<P 238 

I 
239 30 269 

249 50 299 
251 5(!) 301 
230 8([) 310 . I . 
257 7fJ 327 
295 60 355 
295 ·76 365 

~~; ~~ ,;§ 
267 156 417 
270 15p 420 

~~~ -~~g ~~~ 
332 14P 472· 
250 24b5 490 
302 19 492 
318 20b 518 

3~tsq~iif~s; 
304 300 60L~ 
341 310 651 
309 370 679 
316 390 706 

371 
377 
380 
395 
400 
4()7 
4D9 
410 
421 
~-30 
519 

772 

146 
146 
156 
156 
189 
328 

200 
·226 
314 
343 
380 
392 
519 

207 
234 
238 
269 

299 
301 
310 
327 
355 
365 
399 
415 
417 
420 
458 
463 
472 
490 
492 
518 
538 
589 
604 
651 
661 
706 . . . 



F..ASBY SLALOM 

0 "' • • 

19,7Q 

• Tco.m Event (continued) 

27 0 LANCASTEl~ mnv. 
N,~28., YJ.ANCHEST:811 nEn 
No29. NORTH NOT'r.S. 
No 30 o OXFOfo) UNIV. 

31. Wi\HWICKS0K.C. Leeson,Thompson,13riden 
No 32. M.A.l'JCHJ~ST:~ 11D; 1 Wilson, Wilson, Smart 
N.3)G SHEFFIELD Stringer,Pashley,Jones 
Nc34. SHEFFIELD UNIV. Robinson,Laud,Charlton 

35. EDINBUHGH UNIV• 11D11 

36 ~ EDINBUHGH unrv, 11D11 

N037 MJ~NCHEST~'TI i1G17 Roberts,Roberts,JoCheetham 
38. EDINBUHGH UNIV.11Cil 

No39 KEIGHLEY SCHOOL Pearson,McQuaid,Cooper 
Nc40 ASKHAM DilY:.N COLL. 

MANCHE.STER ; 1F!i 

Hartley,Lowe1Greenwood 
P,Cheetham,Pierce,Pierce 

Sheet 5 
1st run 2nd run D tt 

Time Pen.'rotal Time Pen.Total e er -------~ 
330 L+6o 790 316 410 726 726 
288 490 778 286 510 796 778 

Scratched 274 510 784 784 
319 1310 1629 327 470 797 797 
267 -_;-ro 827 242 700 942 827 
374 590 964 376 780 1156 964 
389 1000 1389 385 660 .1045 1045 
343 74o 1083 Capsized 1083 
352 1040 1392 347 760 1107 1107 
401 950 1351 4o1 720 1121 1121 
306 1210 1510 354 910 1264 1264 
383 1240 1623 390 880 1270 1270 
317 1130 1447 Capsized 1447 
312 1370 1682 Scratched. 

Scratched Scratched 

We regret de Lay in circulating the results owing to the fo.ct that the first 20 cards 
of the afternoon runs (Open event, 2nd runs) are missingo Penalties have 6f course 
been found from the judges' slips but we could not complete the results untiljwe found 
that the finishinc; judge had been taking notes as he heard by phone the times from the 
clock operator o..t control. Times are still not available for starting numbers 62 & 63 
(Edmund Palmer =d Roy Motcal.£e) and to these competitors, p]_aced as finishinlt 65th and 
37th on their first runs only, we apologise. I 

Fortunntely ther0 has been no difficulty with the Novice results which is the only 
event that matters for the B.C.U. divisional system and we were able to post cards on 
the Tuesdo;sr to the first ten notifying them that, there bed.ng 98 starters, they had been 
promoted to Division III0 ' 
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